
 

 

South Western School District 

Bid Opening: 3- 2024 School Buses 

South Western School District Administration Office 

Tuesday, March 7, 2023 

Time:  2:00 PM 

   

Present:    

Jeremie Nye, Rohrer Bus Sales 

Andrew Fitzgerald, Wolfington Body Company 

Brian Herrell, South Western School District 

Sherry Meckley, South Western School District 

Jeff Mummert, South Western School District 

Terri Wineholt, South Western School District 

 

   

 

Bids were received and opened for 3 – 2024 or newer School Buses  
 

 

COMPANY 

 

BID  BOND or 

CERTIFIED CHECK 
(if bid exceeds $10,000) 

 

 

NON-COLLUSION 

AFFIDAVIT 

 

THREE (3) 2024 or 

newer– 72 PASSENGER  

SCHOOL BUSES 

 

LESS:  

TRADE-IN AMOUNTS 

(3 BUSES) 

 

TOTAL NET COST  

M.A.Brightbill Body 

Works 
YES YES 

$125,000. EACH X 3 = 

$375,000. 

$1,000 EACH X 3 = 

$3,000. 

$124,000. EACH = 

$372,000. TOTAL 

    Rohrer Bus Sales YES YES 

 

$129,425. EACH 

$129,425. EACH 

$129,425. EACH 

$388,275. 

 

 

#1 TRADE $1,500   

#2 TRADE $1,700 

#3 TRADE $2,000 

TOTAL      $5,200 

 

$127,925          

$127,725 

$127,425 

$383,075  

TOTAL 

    Wolfington Body Co. YES YES 
$126,634 EACH X 3 = 

$379,902 

$500 EACH X 3 = 

$1,500. 

$126,134 EACH =  

$378,402 TOTAL 

 

 
 

 


