South Western School District Bid Opening: 3- 2024 School Buses South Western School District Administration Office Tuesday, March 7, 2023 Time: 2:00 PM

Present:

Jeremie Nye, Rohrer Bus Sales Andrew Fitzgerald, Wolfington Body Company Brian Herrell, South Western School District Sherry Meckley, South Western School District Jeff Mummert, South Western School District Terri Wineholt, South Western School District

Bids were received and opened for 3 – 2024 or newer School Buses

COMPANY	BID BOND or CERTIFIED CHECK (if bid exceeds \$10,000)	NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	THREE (3) 2024 or newer– 72 PASSENGER SCHOOL BUSES	LESS: TRADE-IN AMOUNTS (3 BUSES)	TOTAL NET COST
M.A.Brightbill Body Works	YES	YES	\$125,000. EACH X 3 = \$375,000.	\$1,000 EACH X 3 = \$3,000.	\$124,000. EACH = <b>\$372,000. TOTAL</b>
Rohrer Bus Sales	YES	YES	\$129,425. EACH \$129,425. EACH \$129,425. EACH \$388,275.	#1 TRADE \$1,500 #2 TRADE \$1,700 #3 TRADE <u>\$2,000</u> TOTAL \$5,200	\$127,925 \$127,725 <u>\$127,425</u> <b>\$383,075</b> <b>TOTAL</b>
Wolfington Body Co.	YES	YES	\$126,634 EACH X 3 = \$379,902	\$500 EACH X 3 = \$1,500.	\$126,134 EACH = <b>\$378,402 TOTAL</b>